his personal effects as a result of shipwreck or loss of the vessel or as a result fire, flooding or collision except the cases of 
the seafarer’s own default or theft and misappropriation. The employer shall pay a compensation for the actual value of 
the lost of damaged effects up to a maximum of USD 2.500 (two thousand five hundred). The compensation for lost or 
damaged effects shall be paid on the seafarers written application that shall contain declaration of the lost personal 
belongings and its value which to be signed by the Master. 

EMPLOYEE’S DISIPLINARY RESPONSIBILITY: